ISIN: INE950101011 

Dear Sir/ Madam,   
This is to inform you that pursuant to the exercise of options under DBCL ESOS 2011, the 

Campensation Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company has on Friday, March 5, 2021, 

approved the allotment of 6,337 (Six Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Seven) fully Paid-up Equity 

Shares of Face Value (FV) of Rs. 10/- each (‘said shares’). The said shares will rank pari passu with the 

existing equity shares of the Company in all respects. 

Fallowing are the details of the consequent increase in the Issued and Paid-up Equity share capital of